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Name: BLOCK, Joseph He 2224538 oD - 9/27/18 File No.:
. Cple, D - B/4 Sa
Rank and Organization: GooB, 140th Infe <713
Next of kin:  Joseph Block, father, I Transport: WHEATON 5/20/21
Box {26, Lindsay, Texase.
Ship remains to: ABOVE
Street and No.:
City: Telegram sent:
A%
(BNA)
ROUTING SHIPPED
‘,’—\i
2§l
BT Ay \
/" 1ittle Roek Tt Noz L Ve
¥P = Texarkana Time: .
7¢? - Whitesboro &P’
MEET - destn Date: & Vg‘%
. <
Attendant : \ Station:

) \ 2 2 ¢« 2 Lé/
.................. Days rations. | TR No.x£ /L /LD ~T
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- LINDBAY TEXAS

i REMAINS CORP'ZAL JOBEER X
RN THIRTY AN ARNIVE
RAZLROAD

-

[BAVE NEV YORK SEPPEMBER POURTY

V1A MISTOURI KANGAS AND TE'AS
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SPECIAL ORDERS

NO,

X

as Escorts,

64

P2

will proce

GENERAL INTERMEDIATE DEPOT

NEW YORK
NEW YORK NEW YORK :
; Sept. 1, 1921 se/med
-EXTRACT-
x X X

Under the provisions of paragraph 87, Army Reguletions,

Sergeatit Pudolph A, Horn,
Pvt, Joe Murray, 18th Inf qntr'y,

ed from hohoken N. J,,

28th Infant ry \

to Little Rock, Arkansas, . @ ..

accampanying the remains of the follovlng deceased soldiers enroute to destin~
ations set opposite their respective names;

lst ILt,

Pvt,

1st Lt, Thomas R, R_qley, Co,

Ethel E. Roberis,

Arthur S, Brown,

Med, Det., 143rd Inf,
2?26409 Co, E, 58th Inf,
L 358th Inf,

Pvt, Thomas R, Smith, 1481047, Co. E, 141st Inf,

Pvt,

Pvt, Aubrey H, Calahan,
Carr E, Hector, 2550112, Co, M,
Capt, James G, Ellis, Jr.,
Capt, Dan C, Leeper,

Pvt,

Pvt,
Pvt,

Pfc,
Byt
Pvt,
Pvt,
Pvt,
Sgtc
Pvt,
Cpl,
Sgt,

Jehva B
Pvt,
Pvt,
Pfc,
Pvt,
Bvt,
Bgl,

James W, Check,

Enoch Roth Hals,
John B,

John M,
John V,
Elbert H, Wilson,
John W,
Weaver Shofner,
Connie Q, Milla
Joseph H, Blockd
Enoch L. Buster,
Homer G, Harris,
Jack Hodge Jones,
Burle H, DﬂVldu}P
Frank M, Elliott,
James H, Hood, 22
John B, Norman,
John W, Havens, 2

2804063,

Prestridioes
Charles G, Mordtucmare,
B].E!.].J.‘, Sain
Newton, 11215

1494492,

Co. A, 360th Inf,
E, 3560th Inf,
59th Inf,
GO N2

2608419, Co.

Amb,

eVl
E‘u s{.- ‘oa

G Bl SHY5hIn Ry

Joi219, 67th Co. Cth Marines,

7262613, Co. G,-363rd Inf,

14690849706, T, 1d2nd Tnf,
Ca, G, 360th Inf,

$ULSES g HCoL 42nd iinty

1483845, Co, L, 142nd Inf,

-

Foust, 2R283¢2 . Go, €, 144th Inf,

2228055,  Co, A, 360th Ini,
284775, Co, A, 360th Inf,

222453 8 Co. B, 140th Inf,
2224326, CoawA NS5 5t hliTn 14
251444, Co, L, 9th Inf,

73 Co., 6th Marines, 120446
234550, CGo. By 140th Inf,
22511A7 (ol D, 260th Inf,
35639, Hq. Co,, 128th T, &,
Ha, Co., 1&41lst Inf,

217942, Co. M, 357th Inf.

1st Lt, James W, Amspacher, Air Service,

Pvt.,
Pvt.
Cpl,
Pvt,
Sgh.
2FCR
Pvt,
Sgte
Pvt,
Pvt,
Pvt,
Sgt,
Py,
Pvt,
Pyt
L
Sgt,
Pyt,
Plhy
Pvt,
3t
Pvt,
Sgt.
Pvt,
Sg—t’n
Pvt,

Lynn E, Wright,
John J.,Gramley,

Dudley W, Sawyer,
Ernest €, Stinche

Hendrix L, Graves,

Robert M, Brecken
John L, Cearley,
George R, Scott,
Claude Tedrick, 5
Roy large, 221662
Charles F, Willia
John F, Clayton,

Hiram J, Fieldkamp, 1482818, Co,

Sherman Grote, 22

Thomas K, Smith,
Joseph J, Barton,

Clell C, Cochell,
Walter B, Hardy,
William P. Black,

Grover A, Bullivan,

Charles D, Estes,

Elijah Augustis Tyner,

Bergen X, Waldrop
James W, Goodwin,
Abert E,
Luther Noy Jones,

11482697, * Co.,

Robinson,

H, 141st Inf,
1486856, M.G,Co,, 168th Inf,
1459585 G0 AL 140tk ‘Inf,
oamb, Co, B, 132 M,G.Bn,(1486731)
43132, Co. G, l6th Inf,
1967624, Co. H, 365 Inf,
1587426, Co, G, 28th Inf,
1487024, Co, A, 1l4lst Inf,
2328, Co, M, 23rd Inf,
9, Boy K, 110th Inf,
ms, 42339, Co. C, 1l6th Inf,
561437 Co., M, 6th Inf,
E, 141st Inf,
21766, Co, I, 140th Inf,
1481061, Co. L, 142nd Inf,
2810289, Co. D, 360th Inf,
1490448, Co, G, 142nd Inf,
29156846,  Co,
1460383, Co. D,
2266326, Co, ‘L, 28th Inf,
L587065, Co =D 28th Ints
2216674, Co, L106h Inf,
) 1490676, Hq, Co., lizua Inf,
2216172, M.G,0oc. 367th Inf;
1484516, Co. I, ld2nd Inf,
116573, 49 Co,, 5th Marines,

ridge,

140th Inf,

bth 34 Army Prov Repl,Poe

Abilene, Tex.
Bogate, Tex,
Campbell, Tex,
Cisco, Tex.
Cleburne, Tex,
Colemen, Tex,
Coleman, Tex,
Denison, Tex,
Denison, Tex,
Dodge, Tex,
Edgewood, 'Tex,
Goodlett, Tex,
Greveton, Tex,
Hawley, Tex,
Henrietta, Tex,
Hico, Tex,
Huntington, Tex,
Ladonia, Tex,
Lindsay, Tex,
lewisville, Tex,
Mingus, Tex,
YMoscow, Tex,
Pilot Point ) Tex,
Pilot Point, Tex,
Sulphur Springs,
Tenaha, Tex,
Anadarko, Okla,
Apache, Okla, ~
Camargo, Okla,
Crescent, Okla,
Feirfax, Okla,
Gould, Oklsa,
Hatfield, Ark.
Henunessey, Okla,
Hot Springs, Ark,
Lubbock, Tex,
McAlester, Okl=a,
Mclioud, Okla,
Murfreesboro,
Newkirk, Oklea,
Oekwood, Okla,
Oilton, Okla,
Paoli, Okla,
Plainview, Tex,
Plainview, Tex,
E*S°L, Ukla,
Pond Cree Okla,

Tex,

Ark,

-~

Stratford, Okla,
Vernon, Tex,

¥Washington, @kle,




1
“2e

'Pvt, John A, Frazier, 1481256, Co, F, l4lst Inf, Weldron, Ark,
Pvt, Johm Tolleson, 49291, M,G, Co,, 23rd Inf, Waldron, Ark,
Pyt, Walter A, Kuykendall, 1589088, Co, A, 38th Inf., Alma, Ark,

Pvt, Ermen E, Hale, 50301, Co, D, 23rd Inf, Altus, Ark,

Pvt, Clarence G, White, 1592171, Co, A, 28th Inf, " Cotter, Ark,

Pvi, Allieson 0, Alford, 2248290, Co, C, 357th Inf, Fort Gibson, Okle,
Pvt, Walter J, Bass, 39494, Co, F, 9th Inf, Strong, Ark,

Opl, Robert Buster, 1590377, Co, C, 38th Inf{, Walnut Ridge, Ark,
evt, Marvin Wetson, 116545, 49 Co,, 6 Marines : " Walnut Ridge, Ark,
Pvt, Hallie S, Lewis, 1587161, 3rd Div, - Faith, Ark,

Pvt, Leonard L, Watkins, 2867316, Co, K, 127th Inf, Waldo, Ark,

Pvt, Denis Butler, 132404, Bty, D, 17th F'A - Stilwell, Okla,
Pvt, Thomas R, Orittenden, 2219488, Co. A, 140th Inf, Westville, Okla,
Pvt, James W, Dunn, 2234100, Bty, B, 321st F A Charleston, Ark,
Pvt, James Hendrix, 1630022, Co, E, 30th Inf, Fort Smith, Ark,
Pvt, Wayne Dearmon, 1509253, Co, A, 14lsi Inf, Keota, Okla,

Pvt, Robert J, Greenmyer, 1509331, Co, E, 14lst Inf, McCurtain, Okla,
Pvt, Charley Achee, 1600987, Co, B, 355th Inf, . - ' Labarre, la,

Pvt, Frank C, Williams, 3129708, Co, G, 306th Inf, Derry, La,

Pvt, Euclide M, Lemoine, 731746, Co, B, 6th Inf, Bamburg, La,

Cpl. James E, Mathews, 52910, Co. G, 23rd Inf, = Pangburn, Ark,
Pvt, Jasper Norten Estes, 4407013, 49 Co,, 5th Marines, Texarkara, Tex,
Cpl, Clifford R, Thompson, 2339720, Co. K, 4th Inf, Whitewright, Tex,
Pvt, Harry L, Stevenson, 1484865, Med, Det, l4lst Inf, ~ Alexandria, la,

Upon arrival et Little Rock, Arkansas, Escorts will deliver
the aforesaid remains o the Quartermaster, that city, for distribution to
their respective homes and upon completion of this duty, will return to Hoboken,
N, J., and report to the Officer in Charge, Graves Registration Service,

The Transportation Service will furnish transporteation cover-
ing journey of Escorts from Hoboken, N,J., to Little Rock, Arkensas, and return,
and covering shipment of remains from Hoboken, N,J,, to destination set after
each name, The Finance Service will pay each escort a per diem ellowance, in
advance, at the authorized rate, (4 rationsplus J§,50) for seven (7) days, as
provided in paragraph 1223-(g), Army Regulations, it being impracticable for
the Government to furnish subsistence in kind. The journey is necessary for
the public service, (Q,M,C, Cemgterial),

X X X ' X
By command of Bripadier General Hutcheson:

2 AGA

1 CO of ea, Escort

1 CO Cas, Det, 2 C. H, RICE,"

1 Q,M, Little Rock, Ark, Major, Infentry, (D.O.L.)

1 BExecutive Hgrs,, N.,Y,G,I1,D, Executive Officer, -

91 Capt, Shannon
T file



.;RAVE LOCATION BLANK. .

4
g " LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
<
3

ATE OF BURIAL. &

LACE OF BURIAL.X\?Q(: aﬁ /JZ

(Give Cemefery, Town and Departme
yecify elearly what map is used. .

Tap reference must

OW MARKED': Name Pegf:........... Gross¥.aue o

Headboard ¥t 8 fVnE
YENTIFICATION TAGS :

s one buried with body?

s one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

=

name unknown and ‘tags missing, description and mafics

should be_given here : .
- =

TPORAED BY :

(Signature wnd Rank of Reporting Officer.)

s portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gei’l, G.T.Q, A.EI.



e GinmeSeph o 2y RRA BB
Cpl SR Go B 140th Inf,

(Rank and onganization.y

State your relationship to the deceased Sl e

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 1 74"/ ‘ ;
| ) (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 229"
wish them interred in a national cemctezhr? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the lhome of the deceased, give full 1nforma-
tion below as to where they should be sent

< Pral . Loy
5 ;Z(/'? ~¢/W_/13 7 A A Y s éé("
Me of p}aon to receive remains.) (l}.prcw oflice.) ; (Tolcgruph office. )/5"»”04
2 MWIAJ 5 ‘: = _7‘4_///2_ et
(Number and street.) ((‘Jt/ov(o“n ) (State.)

qjﬁf“ (Sign here) e, /1/1/ %/ MA :

> Z
/:3 /ug// Lz 7 1';2424}2'14,/ Lo oe?
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflic (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanymg th/ card.

3—6713
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(Number.) (First N:Lu.lc '{l‘!].d. Inltmls) )

DATE OF BURIAL. ... AO/TEALB A

PLACE OF BURIAL..LXGTTROL
ery, Town and Department.) Map reference |

(Give Cemet
ly what map is used.

must specify clear

GRAVE NUMBER. .. cowinieiee, : :
HOW MARKED: Name Poglat ooy Cross$ \ 1918,
Headboard . io.cueiiss Bottle?
Ima'_\'frmr_ux'rlo.\* TAGS: : JU oM
_,‘ ; : L box o0 ; I AN
Egoeery Was oné buried with TR A PR S e Bt 6. i
Was one fastened to mame peg or e Xy
stake used as a grave MArkar e oash vkt | |
----------- Ve
If name unlmown and tags missing, description i
should be given here: = : and marks

REPORTED BY:

3

(Signature and
ofCHiEH of Graves Regisl‘l‘ﬂ{'im) Service

This portion to he sent t




&F ,,_‘\' ¥ 4 N
CO. D & 140{;}1._:-" 1_7-'&'.. 7 \“ =

kotch 15 = 28049 N = 201 .8 "

= ViaS KB

=

S. _-L-;_ ‘)tilom. Ne :o Of G“.ll‘.l‘(:i‘ 2 L

o .lmmm

Brave 4,

\

Lamberd (35)
Egoeermont. B
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5 pr.oAe _BIO% 3O+ Debg* Vngowvee ywere cel*s BFOLCy Tp & o w»
At

TR = 580%9 i = 207°g p P ey

BT ol e

Pos B, 140 th InTantry BLOCK, Joseph H = (0ple2224538
35 th Dive -

Home [ ILindsey, Toxas

il @

on the Septe 29th, 1918, near &xermont, Opl. Joseph H. Bloek was gho
223 throat by a machine gun bullet, The only sound made by him w t the
pied instantlys

as Sugh

& grunt,

Informant t Miller, Rob.rt - Cple 1459921

Coe By l40 th Infantry
o 240l st, Joe Ave. San Joseph, Mo.

iy

-4
(¢
29

®
o
3
o
g
L2
eop

Je Oliver Buswell -~ lst 1t.
Chaplain, 140 th Infantry.




G, R. S, Form i+16. S

Plcbb NeL_f:ﬂa A, ¥osge:s.
= -

Dtz

_REPORT OF DISINITRIINT AND RUBURIAL

‘Hemains of :

AL "': BI’lmK, JOS ® H.

lix: RANK: Unkn

DICLITERNEAT AWD REBURIAL MADE BY GROUD:

DIfTNTERRED: {(Date)
9 June 1919

NUNMBER s 2224538

OBGATTIZATION: Unlm
UlT1%:

FROM: (Give complete locationj

Isolated Grave EXERMONT ARDENNES.

- 35 NE

. g —

E 302,35 N 281,

L T o e B

- (le;u;;;ﬂ;_f:;e Locas 10;1-;‘ "-“7:‘;_\-:-
9 Jume 1919 Grave #30  Sec. 27 Plot 1 i)

\ g Mohars! 7 Argonne Am. Cemetery #1232e i
i~ L Siwer iy A LG ; Romqﬁﬁ' MEUSEs A i

Burial Good., Buried in m:.form.

e

hepors 2s to natare of O.l‘ir.“-u‘l.l. burial and condition of body mpon disintorment:

Body badly decom_po ed.;

I oo i i Lt o A e T 0 9 1 o 7 o . e 0 e B o s s+ e ,_._._.._.'---——-.._..__.....____ﬁf
7as one ifentification teg found upon the body ?. o L
% &
Cd

“bat other mears o fcont

ificatiou wore found on ths body ?

None ’ Bf\“'
>

N :
| ® | 2
Aidiie) A& el
P e e e i e LL ey R £ ¥ el e g o . o L I L R ?"" e g e
Hota. f £
il 1€, 1oon diginternen ; effects ere fo“n& 0:1 'bﬂd:_es, they will Le zrm 'n*ly

sent to the Lffec4s
ofter bozing
shierecl wil:

Depnt, direct, as is
careluily exaning? for slives
be mwede and reported to the

Ite Grante

Swperviced bys
WRC

a5 n

ecitived br’ EE 4 {a) a.#’O GoH. ‘u‘, 91a,
n idembity in cLO"M-ﬂL CALGE, Uivabion

Ciud 5”9 Coaves _L_.,\sn%u;-.;ﬁ LOHL St RIS




4 R.S.Form. Xo. 16-A - Place R‘.gnemeuse)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,,, July 20,2921, . . .

1. REMAINS OF....BLRGK,. Joseph Ho @ . SERIAL NUMBE32224’538

RANK....ooonren P, ORGANIZATION oo 092, B 140tk Infe ~

o

. Disinterred (date) : July 20,1921 From (give complete location) :
et e B0 568G 27, Plot 1. Row 2, Cems 1282, =~

12 2 (C TR e it it ot o ittt e s MU bt oot A B el it 1t e o e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

By T U e ey, e R (i) (e S S Naturelofireburtal 5 LS S

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wBadly. decomposeds... Uniform. burkep. in wooden bOXe . .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......¥@g. ... On grave marker ? ... N0

T ] On peg over body? Yes
(b) Other means of identification found upon%gﬁltermcnt, and general remarks :

.............glaque...un...b.oa;;r...r.ea.ds.A......-.e.-.-:.-..-e-.....BlQ.G.k....?.-’..El.B&@.&B.,..,.G.Pl.'..ﬁ....9.11.@.7‘.’.?.9.@......f.?.‘}.l?.@._..‘?}? bo=

(o2}

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ......Impogsible. to.determine.,

.
()Wl Eht (estimatpd)ies - SRR € S el

L Lo i S e el ey ity e e

Quan bty =t s o e e R e

GHAanaC eI S TICE e e e O

(@) Hiair: ont face— Golomaien. o A e ARG s O

Locatlona.o

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritics, ol

MiSsin s PArtE)EN o bt T R R e A,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .............Jaws. inteete ...

Approved :

priemsarsastanErTranrn et taarr ity

7. Disinterment
(
. supervised by ff e R TR e

. vile RCHER

11w R.P.JONES.,. (Title)........... e Do ARCHER . .

8. Reburial : = : 1 St Lta Q ° M .C °
SUPEIVISEd DY oot APPraVedit i an il . R S R e

e




Feb. 20,1922,
203.8 C-R #90197-(Block, Josenh 7. Cpl.)

The Quartsrmaster General, U. 5. Army, (Camaterial Division)

Mr. Joseph Block, Lindeay, Taxzas.

" Concerning glass tablet. : F”..E

W~
: %‘J ne’
1. Pursuant to letter from this offics dated Dec- v
ember 2, 1921 you are advised that a report has heen
racaivad from the Chief, Amarican Graves Reglstration
Sarvice,Q.M.C. in Burope, to the offect that further
inguiry and investigation failed to discloss the pregent
whareabouts or any definite record of the glass tablaet
wnlch you state was plared at the grave of your son,
the late Corvoral Josesh E. Block, Company B, 140th
Infantry.

2. This office regrats its inability to locate the
glass tablet in question; howevaer, you are assured that
evary effort has been made to do so.

*

&

By authorlity of the Quartermaster Genoral:

: CHARLER J. wyom
5"7/4/{ I Captain,Q.M.C. j Lﬁl .
_ Y . BeH
q 1895



WAR DEPARTME
OFF ICE QUARTERMASTE NERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Date.
Tolad sy 1Ak Kl A BOOM LSS
All Officers, /{;jz"‘.g fﬁéﬁfl\\
Col. Penrose (> 5 W N2\
=l —ColDavis; "0 "R. C. o iR i
~Capt. Wynne =t AL "IP'/';‘/ L
-~/ Lieut. Conner R = ég? )

Principal Clerk
Personnel Clerk
Files Clerk
Cemeterial Clerk

Prepare reply Sec'y of War

(

( General Rogers
signature of( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis
( Capt. Wynne
(

Lt. Conner

FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned I
Remarks and recommendamion J
Suspension to '

File
Investigation and report.
Copies. . (State number) |

Papers in case
Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction
See other side for remarks

Final return to:

From:
NOTm. ThlS form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks an

inserting new marks (and date) in different
colors.
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£ GRS ROMAGNE ’\9
BECORDS FILE NO_ 225,24 oy 2]
File No.: 6th Ind. EJT wice e
Officer in Charge, Operations, Romagne-gous-=Hontfaucon (Heuse). ' .%7
5 January 1922, To: Chief, American GES., QMC in E., Paris. e
(Attentions  OPERATIONS DIVISION}. \\i |
A2 |
l, Returned, Further inguiry and investigation failed =
to disclose the present whereabouts or any definite record of the JL
glass tablet mentioned in the foregoing correspondences. s
2o <eIt is believed that when the remains of the deceased AN
were prepared for shipment to the United States, in July 1921, this. N \j:\
tablet - if on grave marker at the time -~ was placed withim the AN
casket with the remains, and that through gversight no mention of N
such action was recorded on GRS Form #16-{1‘; The persomnel per- =}
forming this exhumation and preparing the-Fecords pertaining to : ™

same are no longer on duty with this Service and available for
ther interrogation,. "

REnEIVED S

> ol ~.h \ \
ol 0 £ Ty DA
el e R | { JIAW 19990\
W 4G4 (Vea\ - 3 = Peaistration B, 0 2 +€
el ol Tl £ O G N HO. 4088, 0u0  J
ok WO %' f ) SAUAnES oy /J/’ In Eurgpa 4 ‘U
I \ V. Alifn; % { - é {0
B 8\ . o PCare,, : it Ny
L § “‘-\:" 2 e T 5 .42GLEL§/.;. >
1 Encl, Rl 7 RO ?" Capta ine , /QC. 1
: p 5 3 i
- 8 \ A
h H 7th ind nwa, e
295e Blook, JOSeR: D : paris. Jane 20th 1922.

Harse , American GRS.,(MCe, in K., 8 Avenue dfIena,
ggi '21'19 Quartermaster General, mmunitions suilding, wWashington, DeCoe

T'e !4 returned inviting attention to preceding 1ndorseman§.
Fechnical personnel which prepared the remains of GpleJoseph HeBIOCK,
2224538, G0 Be, 140th infantry, for shipment to the United Stites were :
RePeJONES , Supervisor tmbalmer and Henry ie Wagoner, zechnical Assistant,
both of whom have been returned to the united states for discharga:)

2. It is therefore impossible for this office to obtain statements
from the above mentioned as to whether or not they repraxybeg having seen
glass teblet in gquestion, at the time the remalns of orporal BLOCK were
exhumed for shipment to the united statese X i

Ccolonel,Qit.

1 Enole / ; Ghiefe
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293. Block, Joseph H. 3rd Ind. /110 8.

G

> )
relleide

Hgrse, American , QuC., in Burope, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris. October 27
1921. To: The Quartermaster General, Iunitions Building, Washington, D.C.

?

Returned, inviting atten tion to preceding indorseamente.
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H.F« RETHERS

RS
Colonel , quc
Chief.

293.8 C-R #90197- 4th Ind.
(Block, Joseph H.Cpl.)

0.Q.M.G, Cometerial Division, Munitions Bldg.,Washington,D.C.,December 2,
1921-~To, the Chief,American Gravé‘%'"ﬂegi's'tre.tiori Service,Q.¥.C. in Europe.

1. Rsturned, inviting attention to the attached letter from the
parants of the late Corporal Joseph H. Block, #2224538, Company B,
140th Infantry, dated November 24th 1921, giving further information
regarding the glass tablet in quastion. It is directed that another
search be made and that a report be submitted regardiing the same.

2. The writer of basic communication has besn advised of this

raferenca.
B Bx\e\mthority of the Acting Quartermaster Génbral:
Ve (/ﬁ;‘ ;'.’A
fo = \*\f A
oy e R ol W
Ly E:n R 0 ',\
~f = Teasd - *
él = = f: g ; CHARLES J. %
t | & & incl, /o3 Captain,®.)
@\ oletter Nov.24/21. “
i‘g{ \CS“ Sl = /’r«,“ J v
0" S P e [
™ . > ...‘ v 4
Fil8 #d% 293 .BlocksJosevh He 5th Ind. B/ 1k

Hogs American GeReSe, QelleCe in"'E‘urope, Operations Division, & A¥enue d'Iena,
Paris, December 28th 1921, Toe Supervisol. Area i#l. Romagne sous lontfaucon.

1. Forwarded,for compliance and repg
with the least practicable delay,

t by indorsement hereon,

Te -V. S ° _JU.{\.UI\:.L
DeliyCo

sBUSE
Lieut Col.

1 encl., Chief. Operations Divisione
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File No.: 4% .§ 2nd Ind, WGB wic,

Officer in Charge, Operations, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon (Meuse ).
22 October 1921, To: Chief, American GES,, QUC in E,, Paris,
(Attention Operations Division]).

Ta Returned.,

2, lpst careful search and inquiry has been made to
locate the glass tablet referred to in the foregoing communication,
and no record can be found conceraning its having ever been placed
upon the grave marker mentioned, nor does any of the personnel
which has been on duty at this Cemetery recall having ever seen it,

3. It would appear most certain that if this tablet
had been upon the grave mentioned at amy time during the past two
years, this fact would certainly have been no ted by the Chief
Caretaker, as well as by the painters who have been over the ground
many times, and who are ascquainted with every small detail in the
Cemetery proper, :

4. ‘e body of Cpl, Joseph H, Block was exhumed and
prepared for tranmsportation to the United States on July 20th, 1921,
by a group under Supervisory Lmbalmer Hobert P, Jones, under the
inspection of lst Lieut, 5. D, Archer, Q.M.C, The Fom #16-4A
does not indicate that a glass tablet was then found upon the grave,
and it is recommended as a last resort that the retained copy of
Form #114 be examined.

5 All special markers, such as glass tablete and brongze
plates in the Cemetery are a matter of record, but it appears that
no mention has ever been made of the glass tablet concerning which
information is now reguired.
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ADDRESH REPLY TO

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
BRI 310'6'616.6,0.0:0:9.00 8.5 6.5 6. ' WAR DEPARTMENT
.MU.:\HTIONS BUILDING OFFICE UF.Tﬂ‘EQUA-‘RTERMASTER e ﬁi,-
; XRRRRAENK KX CXERN, -

WASHINGTON : "0 Al 3
‘ ) e I oy
Sept. 26, " & _ [ oy
\ il e BN !K
No. 293.8-Cem.#90197-(Block, Joseph H. Cpl.) Cty.72g32,8ec.27, SHt.14. >
! '*-c..,g-:! ; ,4_.,_-,.-" l x
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S.Army, (Cemeterial Division) { >
: -V =
To: Chief, American Graves Reglstration Service, Q.M.C. in Europs, i( o
8 Avenue D' Iena, Paris, France. g \i

Subject: Case of Cpl. Josspn H. Block. 2

1. This office is in rsceipt of a letter from Mr. Joseph Block,
Lindsay, Texas, advising that when he vigited the grave of his son,
the late Corporal Joseoh H. Block, Company B, 140th Infantry, whose
remains wers interrasd in Grave 30, Section 27, Plot 1- Meuse-Argonns
American Cemetery, he placed a glass tablet 10 inches by 12 inchss
on the cross which marksd the grave of the deceased. The father
of the deceasad requests that thls tablet Dbe returned to this country.

2. Report is desired as to the wharsaebouts and its condition
N : also the probable cost of the return of same, in order that the
0/ penWED father may be duly advised.

ral®

I P By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Gen

(OFFICE SUPERVISCR

v 77 ameanss ) 4 | CHARLES Jo/WINNS
¥ L1§ 067 1921 Ly | Captain/Q.M.C
. ——— 3. 4l l yer/ ‘ >
’ AREANC1. AGR.S. |
| File No: 293. Block, X rENT
Joseph H. lst Ind, gé\}g{/meg_

Hgrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C. in Burope, Operations Division, 8, Avenue d'Iens
- i - = )
Paris, October 11, 1921. To: Supervisor, Area i1, AGRS., Romagne.,

1. Forwarded for information as to whereabouts and condition, approximste
weight and dimensions of glass tablet referred to in foregoing communication,

2. Records of this office show that the body of Corporal Joseph H, Bloelk
previously buried in grave 30, Section 27, Plot 1 — Meuse-Argomme Cemetery, hag
been returned to the U.S.A.

€. V. S. QUACKENBUSH

= R _ Lisut. Col. Q.m.c.
( 3 Chief, Operations Division




COMPILA'I”N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIQ DATA
' File #90197

I. LocatroNn InpEX CARD: |

S

(2) Name ______3LOCK,Joseph He Ser. No. . 2224538
@) Rank . CPL. Organization .._C0eB, 140th Inf,
()L Dt anth Sl QT B () Catss of ok Ny K /AR i T4

II. RearsTraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. _____ b0 () ROy — S Pl t e Jb T S e kbl S 2N
(b) Emerg. Address _______. Mr. dJoseph Block (father) Lindsay, texas, "4
III. Files of soffligfs dyifg frovh epntaghous/disebses/. / [/ [/ /- f [ Sl
M - & i A ,! ~77 >
IV. A. G. O. Disposrtiox CARD (- . Date of receipt . WL e A
(@) Name __£{ PR N = =1 (5) Relationshipeset o2 Altap et
/v‘ Y | f.'- A
(¢) Address --./. ) L) K‘-_--.Z:..é ............... dekea f___;l{_‘:i____:___f_ ______ AN A
(ol / r p:
(7)) Rem&ms to be brought to U. S.? -__..______ﬁ__;_gﬂ'_':__:ﬂ&f_ _________________________________________________________
ey -f-.’ TR L N :
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ ______ /? oy RSN, Bt S Tt e
"""" i A
o) Shlppmg mstrucmons upon arnval of body i in U S. ___-n-'_-_-'_-;____-;'n_-_.f__x ...... hcald TN NI
.
= = e - e Adated e tie e
confirming request in Par. IV., item__.__.__________ , above, or requesting that___- e - —— e
L8
) .____-___,C_’_,‘_'_:;e__LC_._(_\:’___;L;‘::L:t:;\;: AT e L R AT o el M B ARG e
R e R
Bxaminer’s Initials -/ Date ﬁ__&/{_ 2 NP o Lok , 192 /
VI. G. R. S. FiLes CORRESPOND?CE-—S]IOWS as'followapa-sa il Loy oo TS SRR L [ ) et S
,/’ t f 3 : i - /‘ f J ;
2L 0./ LA{ALAT] s _-.é.{;’ P Y L:::.;_ﬁ::r_d___La”__::;;if_;.»';P;E?L_LJ,-- / ;]z./‘-ff‘_a___gj_:hé‘__frf‘( ¥
..i- A “: ‘.: N bé ] n-"_i.' f A ": Y1 haa .'\r 1‘\ " ‘J‘»{'[‘J_{‘ L ;TA 3 - AR lf ) j/ l’ AL Gt [P, i o
.______.._‘._-‘__"..-_'_i_'_ ‘-_fl..:.i:_‘v_'_'nt:&:a---i.ﬂ._.‘,f_/r__tdc‘_.-: _____ Lw‘i;—u.‘,:’f'.;st"'_’.'fﬁh__f‘_'..._{.34_-.\,&_,..‘__&_____[1 -------- = --3—-:--‘—_.1---"‘f—!:‘--?= -------- ( \l{
h A 3‘ A _5.( 4 (/ ol Ly - é m”) { L ’; . ;; L/ TlepMleha (i 9
(a) Oancellatlon memos referred to? —_________ ,é--i-;il‘-j ----------- A 2 o OO e R e e W oLy e
Examiner’s Initials _________ ,‘i--_:;i ....... Date _______ S.’i:_h__'_w,,,’,) _______________ , 192 /
COUNTRY FRANCE  Cpumrsey No. .1.282=8ie0.ia7.

. Form No. 116 =
e I‘.mesndodAprll(‘ 1920 G

=

CARDED




& N — . M
N ’ \jiw.x.m r-.. \ ‘ “ AND AT,ON RECEIVED

N qf’\\;:" g R : ‘N O‘W Ny
VIL G. R.S. Form No. 114 made _.._ : e A T ; L[:LJ*.«:E:D &,
\Q';:vf,,_,l_ ¥ 3 LN {A&J" 192 /. “v
B e : 02/ ]
VIII. FinaL AcTiON: % v / .
N
'.\\\"\ cabloROT T, - TN TREeY £ 4192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

/ lotterion 2. :2X2000 X iailae™ SO , 192
I s e A Lo U OE T R o e MY SR L T

Jers #k, To Be Returned { }) ___________________________
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FIIE # 32713 TRANSPCRT AND DaTgWImatmm 8/20/21

GRAVES 2RGT TTHT*OM SERVICE
& £

u&qﬂ Nede

193]
F"]
td
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)
v-"l il.
t"‘l

PERSON AUTHCRIZED TO RECEIVE REMAINS:

Joseph Block, Box #26, Lindsay, iexas.

I kereby ackancwledge rzceir’ of the remains of ’9

Gpl. J08eph L ._BIQE‘OQ Bom infe, 2224538
-

in a satisfactory monner and condition,

this sz day of

S

Sigrature oiyﬁérsun futhorized to receive remains

'S
TUPCRTANT
THIS AECEIPT MIST BE SIONED BY EERSON AUTHCRIZED TO
RECEIVE Llli} VNS qiL Ler 13l H‘i""'_::r.g"" o2 enh _‘: SRl (0 §k ) Eh\'.)l-'.fn

-'LJ

SENC

above have such person givelyon Lebier of awbheriiy u;gﬁii by
pereon autnorized %o receive remains before you deliver the remains
to him,

TC BY FILLED IN BY ATTENDANT.

e - ——— ot i et s

RETURN THIS RECEIPT TO ROCH 353, PIER #2, HOBOKEN, N.J,

i " Me19



PREPARATION .

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail)---'PlE".g.p:_e on bod;g_vreads $r==—Block

27. Condition of body-.__: Badly decomposed,

98. Nature of burial__.. _In uniform burlep and wooden box,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

None. ¥ U T PO T e 1"
30. Body prepared and placed in casket____ July. 20 (%239,1 ___________________ Byleasd BaPe JONES. .
31. Casket sealed by - o i s o B o ] ONRS ol /i RN OB, el B

R ank=sent (DI NN " Organization _Co. B, 140th Inf.
Joseph Block,

33. CoNsIGNEE—Name . S Y55 TV e :

32. Designation of body [

Address ___ Lindsay, Texas. (Amer.Expr. & Tal. Gainesville ,Tex.)

34, Casket boxed and marked.... July 20,1921 By R.P. JORES.

oy DR LR | b TR

s e i — e S g = —

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing,operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate

sz 0,000 WO e, ROWAGKE (JEUSE).
Convoyer.... James Flynn Signature Shipping Officer £ ZE L= 3
38. Received at pojnt of concentration -.&.0.JUk-—s]--- ... GLERN A.ROSS, CAPT., Q.M.C.
Signature Receiving Officer—----d-a- SN
39. Shipped from, point of concentratlonz___3_.4.‘)-!'--:‘-9-(-21 CL e e

To S el W E RP+__BEL

(Po
Signature Shipping Oﬂicm_;_m
10. Roceived Busopeu port A NFT Y-+ -1

Signature of G. R. S. ;R 1esenfat1ve Sk b
¥ oboken

41. Shlpped t0-_=--2 Lz - Ak Splebiust i * On_
i (U. 8. port.) 5] phyin R e :
Dat ;é A,UU Igzbonvoyer ___-__-____t!.? !\':'_.i" _______ : - -
a -e__-_________--rw& ---------------------------- 1 --------- e S e G
42, Received..._ 4 ‘ ________ 5 [_f)«l ...... By G. R. S. Representative.. 2 ___
i (Dmo h' v

43, Shll)ped to dQStLIlELthH--?( —f(-'{--(ﬂ%“; """""" BIL or E\press Oldel NO e e U LT L] U et ST TS et SR

CONVOFOL - cone —oocmmmmiamiocommtomnmemmmmmmmmmammanann ShlPng Officer ..\ o : h---..--:ké.ii_.":.':‘—.‘11-._‘19_?1}}';’_-?‘j_‘}‘i}__



G R. 8, Form No. 114

Station, Romagne (Meuse ) zate July 80,19m, .,

rln. 5/25 /21 s.'\'."ﬁ';.’ """ ?"\t‘}wﬂ' s (

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND S'HIPMENT OF BODY 7 L =
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Eecords Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name.. BLOCK, Joseph He O I e S o T
2 No.i L REEABBO . . oniiiiie  w) Tk SN SRS v et A0 e T
8, Rank. BPLIt L el 1o ARy Ridine S SR T T ]
4. Org___'._Coe 13,___1-;4017,1_15__..I.!;i_e_.i;..._5 ......... 18,30ppe L L BTN S e
s LD T T ey ey D D MG B N
L T oy o A O ST A 15. (b) D.B_-----!;?.-.Q!t.';?.?f_';?é!ﬁ!_: _______________
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment. &y ‘.:’i;'
TGrave NoteeRaa), Sec. _8_7“_4______ 15. Grave No. ___________. SRR i Srp A R
8'. Ploppesd s a8 i [ B Row. .. == __ GL IS oy s S 2 N Riow- Lt
DIRE: IR, 410 I i T R 17, . Wo 8iserepeney 0000
18. Cemetery ______ Argennas AmSe’ .o Ol Ty CRoR DR et L U S T T o
19. Commune or town.._. ROMAGNE=gon s=MONTFAUCON. . .
20. Department or county -—---————_______ EaN'ae' st - SRy o S AR Tl B AT T R N T sy
21 (Conntry: 8 SN Framces .- - 22. G. R. 8. Headquarters Code No.1252-8eg 27
23. Disinterred ______° . ?,‘"-3'.-.&2.):;33?.53;:-_1 ............. By 3'.‘.’.?-“‘}1‘1_33‘55_!_: __________________________________
215 Taseriptiont [ INameUss _Joseph He Blook, Soriall Nt LU g T
gTaveorlrlmrker Rank._____ ? Dl_'. ________________ Organiza-tion_____v_-_E?_'_____B__'___.I_'?'?_,EP_{‘_ ______ N,
25. Was icientiﬁoation disk found on grave marker?._ e - On body - 8e TSN ¥_ P O

On peg over body? Yes.

HERR Tl A@'ML;E if Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
7727

Sec. 27. Cable Refo Noe. 14. -

(OVER)



T N P

G. R. §. Form No. 120 ;
i g @ 128sec.27-14 nes
WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION ;
S0t e notioe ' - WASHINGTON <

.. body kes arrived in'U.§.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: lir. Joseph Block ,Box 86,Lindsay,Texas.,

SRR Remainsof“ Cple.Joseph H,Block,3er.No, 2224538 ,C0.B,140%th Inf,

. [Bxp.American.Tele:Gainesville,Texas,) Ko 2% J%p//guﬁn& otz
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them: e &ude of this™ ~~

sheet. —
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in é United States;

(2) interment in the National Cemetery, A_rimo'ton Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) body to

remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEORGE H PENROSE
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return _6f th&!; paper and s SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER 6r not' these relatives are STILL

2 ry n\}:
LIVING. /75 Lrvs r2c)
Was soldier married ? __22Z" JUN i5
- 1s
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE. -
Soldier’s widow X -----------------------------

1% A8 2 e lid Tl L T L,
Soldier’s children. { 2 X ..................... }"’f ,f[_s_d; 2. \@ ﬁff ________

(Name alaestAraes) 40 | IO E R/ TGl PRI L IR SOt s feloigag aes ot R L e e R e e

rather.-DZ*?.s" Aﬂétf/ ; é.fr A __ A

i it 33/@{ e " I
Gl ek B G i 2t ATl o,

(& ; = "
Bmthers o Jberr oA Aleck. 0L e sl NG Lty | P

A e - i ?

%&M/ﬂéﬂé s 7 AR, 7

oy NS
gisters. | 2 eloamr il o :—.(/ Z Fotes, Wy Sl P ANy

) 7«@ ‘fdé ﬁéw{.?{ﬂ;é,. e N e e e £

Address 47({ _______ 1;“/_--_2%&2/_2 ______ Relatiommp____;g&]? VL

TmpORTANT.—C REFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5760




S S iy Station, ROWegne (Meuse) ..  July 89,198, /)
Ta. 6/25/s1. ) GRS B e
PR ¥ v " y # : f'""ﬁ
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY /
DISINTER M ENT
-_-_--'-_
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Fecords Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1. Name —~---:-B.I!_O_QK_:___'19§.°.P_1§.-§.S __________________ TR0 AR [ e MR g PR el TR ) T
2 No.- 1o BOBABEG . .. il k) TATK oy GO N [ G Rt A 0 ARG TN
SoiRanie. e BRI [T L Sl e s 12 AR aplca Boeatuingy, | WEe o0 o AL T R
T
4. Org___'_Coe. B, 140th Xof.'- 1IP0I M a0, TN LA SR | R
h ¥ q % e -'x‘_t
oo, i !
YD G= Bl Bl 14 @ DD B e
(4 OWTET Ty <oy o e SN i e (U 15. @) D.B.... B0 disorepaney,
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment. >y T Y
7. Grave No. ______« .1 MR 0 Sec. _.2_7___4______ a1 5. Graye Nos 22 KGNS it MUNL ol P Nl
8, Plotpere. e & AR Row._.._.ss 165 Elot: t2. - =i L Lo oo s RMRow s M
Qe - (A8 el eyl oW (0 o el ORI AT AN 17 _____!_‘;_‘___a_}_g_{??_l}_ggz .............................
18. Cemétery ... Argonne AmeX. . 2 o 5. IE SNy it DU b )OIV 1
19. Commune or town____ ROMAGNE=gon s=MONTFAUCON. Py i iy,
20. Department or county --.—..________ Marsese ... s ARG LT e T L T S N
21: Country:.. .5 =Sl i Framce. ... - 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code N_’o.m-:-_Saa..Z'?
23. Disinterred _______! . l-,_&’.-ﬁgr&?gl_-j ............. By ____-_'_,_!i'_f.l.’_!.iggl_l_??’,?. ____________________________
(Date.) 5 . . . TR
24. Inscription [Name J cmphﬂs.Bloolr. ......................... SorialiNo NN T 4l
on s ! 4
grave marker | Rank____._ b7 Gl Organization _M_____‘:’_?_i__g!__‘mo Int,
95. Was identification disk found on grave marker? ,--P_E a1
| On peg over body? Yes, _ %
_________ HEHRV Ta W A@EE@?“;E If Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—7727

a

Sec. 27. Cable Ref. No. 14. -

(OVER)



o

G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

12.-360..,

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

i

body has d.l‘I‘lVEd invlILs

i

FROM :

To:

lir. Joseph Block,Box 86,Lindsa

Cpl.Jdoseph

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

- m
¥V,LEeXas,

SuBsEcT: Remains of .

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

and shipped

H,Blogk,Ser.No,2224538,C0.8,140th

¥
o
=
Hy
°

soldier

sheet.

to you at TLindsay Texa.s.

s 22
______ Lm American.TelesGaine sszj.ll-__,iﬂ_e_;t"qs_._}---r%za‘:f:-_z-- A«%.J%m____cz,_h,g als oty
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on Teverse side of this 7
C/ '——q
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, A;r]mcrton Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. f
By authorlty_of the Quartermaster General. i H PENROSE
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return bf tl}i“s pa,pef and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER i not‘ these relatives are STILL,
LIVING. /%' (( v[/)‘-fy/ B

Was soldier married ? 22" JUn B

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow X A AT
v e ﬁ.d/ oAl e MR G T
s child 2. SRR ; by | & 7] OOV 1, S
S?%%nc;ggld%st st / 1 £ ? i (? """""""""""
Father..—- ,277( "AJQ éf"é/ S oror S docin

Mother..;.féﬂ@.&. ol
ol o Rk

sy /::-zkﬁc__ﬂxzqf '

wothers. | 2 Teern s ekl A M ---------------------- LBnCmy | Prac,
Bi%%&?‘{’ 3Mm44 J’ ;‘Z?{n»é A Cenn
Sisters. {2 J%W f’ [!29/1 /-31( arl -%2 PET AT e & R qu B

R |y e epubiiine. [ Dleck.. A4 vl
Date _?Zru-(y---l-( ............... VATA Lk Sign&ture___;jm__ -f(xrA

Address_é?fz.’(z?_f_@({l 7-.?%{7{(_0’ hhhhhh
R

EFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

TmMpPORTANT.—C

3—T7860

Rel&tionshlp_______.‘-%;ﬁ L7

(OVER.)




I, the undersigned, am the ._ £ A S o and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _. ;4/77&/ %’@Z ___________________________

(Name.)

3y

e T s A G N Cexaz
(R. K. station.) (State.)
3. ToXp returned to the U. S. and buriedin .. o _ National Cemetery.

=
%ﬁuain in Europe, for burial in a permanent Anﬁlan/Oemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier.and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. i

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE. in order.to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow hag remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860

. . : £



® OLE 8.8, WHEATON
. | CABLE 563 CUNS 60
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #90197
I. LocatioN Inpex CArD:
BLOCK, Joseph H. - 2224588
(@) Nammie: «mise - . 8 Ve s ma " i AT uers v e Ser. No. il e e e ! als
CER, Co.B, 140th Inf. T e
(D) FRANICIAE | AT Tt . A Organization.... .5 SR 75 SF 0o PR n il s kst g
9/27/18 K/a Vi
() FDateiof id eath s T I (@) Causejiof ideath T T e ¢
II. ReeistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Tnf.):
il 30 - i a7 B
(@) Grave No. ________.____.. Riow bl Sisilel: Plot, s, 2l Sechrtase . YR S st Lo
Mr. Joseph Block (father) lindsay, Lexag,
(0) Emerg. Address ... / /,.//_-n/ ------- j --------------------------------
III. Files of soldiers dying flém/contégioﬂs d.lfsea,sés {"/.{ --------------------------------------- CER. IM,

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

cable on/ s e L 0, £ SIRTRET Sl R TR Ni19g
V. Folowing advice forwarded to Europe by I M AY 25 ] 92
e > letter of transmittal on . ATE Sl o o SNSRI G0
____%‘?_E:__f}_z__?_0___??__B_?_‘sy_xzmsi-,-(.&fs%@.. ....................................................... e S SR
: y 3 :
VI, Forr 115 forwarded to G. R, S, Hoboken, NI, - o aUN T2 : = 0 . , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUES'I.‘S.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G R. 8., I‘IObOkGH, N e S T R S , 192
e e — = 4—6;/
COUNTRY Cuu¥TERy No. ool Sl i aais Sarpy-No. ...t amemn e
. R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
FRANCE 1282-8ee, 27 14

d/&f? 5/3//,:,/ |
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¥
faldgs S:'_, -i.};gl.
(Bleck, Cpls Joseph H.,
Serianl 2284558)
lirs JoSeph Block,
Box 26, Lindsay, Texas.
_',Je,,sfk,l* ;;‘j -':

Aug 20th

Cpl. Joseph He Block

you

3




CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL]|
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

tf none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT]|

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT'

CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
NightLeter | NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram, Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT |

C
7 2DA 20 COLLECT GOVT

LINDSAY TEX 33CP 20
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

L /o /7//l7ﬁ-» HOBOKEN NJ

SENT BODY OF JOSEPH H BLOCK NUMBER TWO TWO TWO FOUR FIVE THREE EIGHT
TO JOSEPH BLOCK LINDSAY TEXAS

JOSEPHE BLOCK,



Mr. Joseph Blook, : _ AUG
| Box #26, |
: Lindsay, Pexas, ‘
Body of __ Cpls Joseph H. Blook, two two two four five three Y e
will arrive Hoboken ‘albout SR AT RN T and will be shipped to
RS 17 U HNR R TN ) L N O e KT SRR b ) vy

at Government expense, but not until you telegraph at Government expense, confirming above ship-

ping instructions to—

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Je« ¥. BUTLER,
Gapt., Inft ¢
1232~900.27=14 gl
Cause of Death: ____ 'I/I' e T Date of Death: _______ ) 12713ﬁ ________________
Couttiyes. | eel ) PORRBY -~ li Soldier’s Serial No. _,.A_-‘-m«a--—_i—.;r‘ _______________

__________________

3—..790?
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e/
GRAVE LOCATION ' nradid
LOCATION OF THE GRA vSZ OF

M@zz #3533 C

(Surname.) (Number.) (1

\ame dnd Initials.)

DATE OF BURIAL. Mo MATNY :

pr.acE or purian A 900184 0 2 8@ . ’ST)

(Give Cemetery, Town and
specify clearly what map is us

ap refm enee must

né )

HIOW MARKED : Name Peg?. &7
Ium-".‘

Headboard$ (k.. oo. .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : =

Was one buried with body‘s..... o VA G A
o ':; .

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave markerfy 4./ N\ 4

If name unknown and tags mti‘ssi g
should be given here :

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,
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Date burie Ommetery
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CCe B , 140th. INF,

B I0CK, JOSEPH He CORP, 2224538,

MISSI WG IN ACTION SEPI. 27th. 1918.

Fis

Brave 4, Plot 10 Io Dopts Ardemmes Amere Come- Skotgh 15 = 26049 N - 301.8 I =
Lembert {85) = E. of B ijesurogard Farme roadside 3i, Ss # kilome Ne He of church. Sxemen
Bgeermonts By C. M. Dawjjrherty = Group 2, Unit 306, ; :

};,. Yo dete, no informant zivens

b
¢

/i
X

K. Po




Doe By 140 th Infantry BLOCK, Joseph H - 7pl.2224538

35 th Dive Home ? Lindsey, Toxase
On the Septs 29th, 1918, nesr Rxermoent, 0pl. Joseplied, Blosk was shot tw :
the threat by a machine gun bullet, The oanly sound bymmam,
Died imstantly.

%

o
Informant @ Miller, Rob .rt = Opl. 3.459& :
Gos By 140 th Infontry > J
Hume % 2401 sty Joe Aves Ean Josev@uo 3 #

Searcher 2 Je Qliver Buawell « lot lte %
Chaplain, 140 th Infantrys

el
Bmergeney addrens? %
Joseph Plook . | %
Lindsey, Texas. Y

MR



Co.B. I40th Inf, LW BLOCK Joseph H, Cpj. 2224538

Missing September 27th 1918 .

Cpl. Miller reports Cpl Block killed September 29th by machine gun
bullet. He was standing some three feet from Cpk Miller when hit thru
the throat. He died immediately. Americans fell back from the position
at Exermont and no details are known of burial,

Informant : Miller Cpl . Robeft.F. Tdggo1 .
Co.B. I§Oth Inf. {/z/pY
Casual Cemp # I
Home 4 ddress: St Joseph Ma., 240I St Joseph Ave |
G.C. March 4th I9I9,

Flete H, Williams. Searchere

O MRET /139 45, a0 a,
2‘,V‘{9" /’(»7.&-

Cas H ¢




HEADQUARTERS ’
AMERICAN GFAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE., Q.M.C., IN EUROPE 1

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS |

70/ 97
File No. 293.8. Block Joseph.H.Cple December 28th 1921.

/

FROM : Chief

TO; Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT : Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
ral, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of

bener
receipt of following correspondence is made:— Your 4th indorserment
dated December 2nd 1921, enclosing letter from parents of the late Cpl J.H.Block,

o which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

The probable length of time within which reply may be
i twenty five days from date.

expected 1s

%
»
%i/1n

H. F. RETHERS,

Colonel, Q.M.C.
Chief,




Dec. 2 1921, P

293.8 C-R #00197-(Block, Joseph H. Cpl.) X 1f
e Quartsrmaster General,U.S.Army, (Cometerial Division)

Mr. Joseph Block, Lindseay, Texas.
Concerning glaas tablat.

1. Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of November
24, 1921, giving further information regarding the glasa
tablet, which you state was placed at the grave of your

. son, the latas Corporal Joseph H. Block, Company B, 14%th
Infantry.

2. You are aivised that your latter has been fomrdnd
to the Chief, Amerlcan Oreves Registration Service,Q.M.C.
in Burope, directing that another search be mwade for the
tablat in question and as soon as a repost 1ls recelved, you
will be aivised.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Gensral:

CHARLES J. WYWMIE,

1l incl. Ceptaln Q.M.C. ig
Letter Nov.19/21. ¥
. DA
a
H\H !
MAILEp ,
DE i Noted on Form N_o: 115
LG~ 3 1921 Date RARARA
CEMETERIAL ) : Ul i -

0.2 M ¢c




203.8 C-R #90197 )
(Block, Josenh E.Cpl.) 4th Ind.

Q0. M. G, ;Cometerial Division, Munitions Bldg. Washington,D.C. Pecembar
3 1921-*'1’0 tln Chief, Amerlcan Graveg Reglstration Sarvice,Q.M.C.in Rurope.

1. Returned, inviting attention to the attached letter from the
parants of the lute Corporal Joseph H. Block, #2224538, Company B,
140¢h Infantry, dated Vovember 24th 1921, giving fl_rthar 1rformation
regarding the glaass tablet in question. It is directed that another
search be made and that a report he submitted regarding the same.

2. The writer of basic commnication has bean advised of this
raference.

By authority of th; Act ing Quartermaster Ganeral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,

1 inel. Captain,Q.M.C. , %\
L

Letter Nov.24/21. :
DA

MAILED

: i | o.
DEC -~ 3 1921 Noted i/ Yo
: 1Y
" nid
CEMETERIAL DIv. l i ‘} \

0.Q. M. G, o Lt et 1) g 2L - R TN
STCPENDED BOR 5§ vg 2%
. 4 VAF LURkS """‘——"T"M—WHJU




Lindsay Texas
‘ lov 24
1921,
Quartermaster Gemeral Office
Washington, De Ce
In reply to this ﬁttez have to sae tmat I Josepk Block Father
and #. Christina Block Jother of Cpl Joseph H. Block ourself Put
this Tablet on the Cross owself by Per.rninaiop of somme officer
wo brougt us to the Grave in the Cemetery at Romange on the
13th of of September 1919 betwen 3.30 and 4.30 P.d. on
gaturday afternoon of that date.
The Tablet was bougt th?te at Paris, France and was about
12 by 10 Inches with afgﬁ];%rel Ph8tograf of gaid «JoHoBlock ? and
a card in it with German Print made in Tec I111.Us 5o Ae 80
i can tell you im and the dother 1migrgf§:0m Luxembourg Europe
to the Us 5« A. in 1879 went U, S. ? & years latter in 1882 .

A
that wqaq‘r-m'u we went to France and the same times to Luxembourg

our old country mai by for the last times

yours truly

(Sgd) Joseph Bflock
Lind say, Texas,

P.Se
S0 you can see that this Tablet was for sure on the Ceass of saig
Cpl Joseph H. Block otherwisle we wont sae noting about it

J'B.
phe dother like to get it if we cam get it.



Nov.19,1921
293.8 C-R #90197-(Block, Josavh H.Cpl.)

The Quartermaster Gensral,U.S.Army, (Cameterlal Division)

' \
;'Hr. Joseph Block, Lindsay, Texas. \ \\ﬂ\al.
Concerning glass tablet.

1. Wigh further refarawce to letter from thls offipe
undar date of September 26, 1921, you are aivised that
information has baen recaived from the Chief, Amarican
Graves Reglstration Service,Q.M.C. in Europe, to the
effact that a moet carsful seareh and inquiry hss been |
mads to locata tha glass tablet, which you state was '

. placed upon the grave marker which merked the former
grave of the late Corporal Josegh K. Block, Company B,
140th Infantry. No record can ba foun! concarning thie
tablat having been placed uvon the grave maarker mor'doss
agy of the psrsonnsl which have deen on duty in the l b
cemetery In which the body of the deceased ie buriad\, ' A
recall having evar seen 1it. \

1

2. It would appear most certain thed 1f this tabled
had been upon the grave mentionsd, at eny time during the
past two years, this fact would certainly have been notad
by the Chlef Caraetaker, as well 4s by the painters who have
been over the ground wany times, and who are acquainted with '
every swall detail in the Cemetery mroper. All special ° o
markers, such as glass tablete and bronsze plates in the
Camatery are made a matter of vecord, but it appears that 7
no mention has ever been made of the glass tabiat you rei‘er\u‘ '\_] R
to. Y

MAILED 8. 1f you can furnish this office any furbber informtion |
" pegarding this glass tablet, the matter «ill again be taken '
up with the Chief, American Graves Registration Service,qQ.M.C. S%\\ i

NOV 21 19211n Burope. {§
IF.

CEM 4. Thisoffice rogrets that this tablet canmot be located,'(
ETERIAL D assures you that every effort has heen made to do 90e .

11
!
!
{
\

0.Q MG,
By author ity of the Acting Quartermaster Gemeral:
Notd o F o7 H;; CHARLES . WYNNE,
Date.tel” AL Captain,Q.M.C,



2nd Ind.
File No. 293.8 WGB wjc

Officer in Charze, Operations, Romagnas-sous-ilontfaucon
(Mause) . 22 Octobar 1921. To: Chisf, American GRS OMC in E.
Paris. (Attention Operations Division).

1. Retarnad.

2. UWost careful search and ingquiry has besn made
to locate the slass tablat raferrei to in tha foregoing
communication, and no recori can be Tound concerning its
having ever been vnlaced upon the grave marker mentioned, nor
does anvy of the warsonnel which has besn on duty at this
Cemetery recall having ever sesn it.

3. It would appa2ar most certain that if this
tablet had hean upon the grave mentionei at any time during the
past two ysars, this fact would csrtainly have bh2an noted by
the Chief Caretaker, as well as by the palnters who havs been
over the ground many times, ani who are acquainted with every
small detail in the Cem=tary prover.

4. The body of Cpl.Joseph [i.Block was exhumed and
prevarad for transmortation to the UMited S'ates on July 20th
1921, by a group under Supervisory Tmbalmer Robert P.Jones,
undsr the insnection of lst Lisut.S.D.Archer,Q.W.C. The Form
#18-A loes not indicate that a zlass tablet was then found on
the grave, and it is racommended as a last resort that the
retained cony of Form 114 be examined.

5. All special markers, such as glass tablets ani
bronze plates in the Cemetery are a matter of record, but it
appears that no mention has ever besn made of the glass tablat
concerning which information is now required.

Gan.W,Price
Maj.Inf.




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GI ES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

File FNo. 293. Block, Joseph H. October 11lth.1921.
FROM Chiel ;
-
TO% Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.
SUBRJECT : Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence
. L . - - f
1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of
receipt of following correspondence 1s made:— Letter dated September
26th. 1921, File Hos 293.8 Cem. 7 97 {Block, Josevh H. Cpl. )} Cty. #1232,
Sect. #27, Sht.14 1. Joseph H. BLOCK

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

. The probable length of time within which reply may be
d Is twonty-five days from date.

= LY

Lo e

H. F. RETHERS,
&5&" Colonel, Q.M.C.
Chief.




gt Tna

Fila No. 293 Block,
Josevh H. lgt Ind. G¥SQ/me g

Hars. American G.R.S. Q.M.C. in Europa, Operations Division,
8 Avenus d'Iena, Paris. October 11, 1921 To: Supervisor,
Area #1, AGRS. Romazne.

1. Forwarded for informatinn as to whereabouts and conditions
anproxiate weight and dimensions of glass tablet referred to
in forezoing communication.

2. Records of this office show that ths body of Corporal
Joseoh H.Block, previously buried in grave 30, Section 27,
Plot 1, Meuse-Argonne Czmestery, has besn returnsd to the U.S.A.

" G.V.3.Quaskerhush
Lieut .Col.0.M.C.
Chief ,Operations Division




o

-

Sept. 26, 1921
293.8-Cem.#90197-(Block, Joseph H. Cpl.) Cty.1232,8sc.27, Sht .14,
The Quartermaster Gensral, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Mr. Joseph Block, Lindsay, Taxas.

|

Case of Cpl. Joseph H. Block. ‘e 4%

P’

1. In reply to youwr letter of September 14, 1921, referred to )
this office by our branch office at Hoboken, N. J., this office ‘
notes with pleasure your expression of appreciation for the work "\
done in conmection with the rcturn of the remains of the late ;
Corporal Joseph H. Block, Company B, 140th Infantry. ‘

2. With referesnce to the glass tablet referred to in your
letter, this office regrats to advise you that there is no ine
formation on file in this office concerning same. The Chief,
American Graves Registration Ssrvice,Q.M.C. in Europe, will be
directed to investigate the whereabouts of the tablet referred
to in your letter and report his findings to this office.

|
|

3. Should the tablet be found, you are advised that there is !
no appropriation covering the cost of the retwrn of same. The ‘
expenses for this must be borme by you and return must be effected 5
through a private agency, such as the American Express Company . |

By authority of the %ﬁ'ﬂ;ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬂi&smmle

1

s
X CHARLES & mm,i '
aw

A | Captain Q.M.C.



Sept. 26, 1921
293.8-Cem.#90197-(Block, Joseph H. Cpl.) Cty.#1232, Sec.27, Sht. 14,
The Quartermaster General, U. S.Army, (Cemoterial Division)

Chief, American Graves BRglstration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe,
& Avermws D' lena, Paris, Fronce.
Case of Cpl. Joseph H. Block.

1. This office is in recelpt o a letter from Mr. Joseph Block,
Lindsay, Texas, advising that when he visited the grave of his son,
the late Corporal Josech H. Bloek, Company B, 140th Infantry, whose
remains were interred in Grave 30, Section 27, Plot 1~ Meuse-Argonns
American Cemstery, he placed a glass tablet 10 inches by 12 inmches
on the cross which marked the grave of the deceassd. The father
of the deceased requests that this tablet be returned %o this country.

2. Report is desired as to the whereabouts and its condition
2lso the probable cost of the return of same, in order that the
fatbar may be duly advised.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Gensral:

CHARLES ‘. um.x‘\\)

Ly Capta .. HY




1232=-27-14

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

o
atl
o i

i

PIER 2, HOBOKEN; N. J. J - =
i
September 20, 1921 Qe
Y ) FANE
o g
s
By
MEMORAITDUM FOR: e
The Chief Cemeterial Division,0.Q.l.C., 2O
Washington, D.C. 51'9
, a
By
l. Inclosed find le{tar from Joseph Block, =
reference to late Joseph H. Block, Serial Number 2224538, e
for your attentioms™" &
RS
R.E.SEANNON, Al

Ceptain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

Executive Assistant.

-

1 incl.
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' 72
: T4/ 4 7
TO:= REGISTRATION BRAN?G HUSh FIIE WER ’,,_,-/

FROM = DATH :

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

g G ,“(/ o S EPE /o ' NUMBER
),

RANK i .~ ORGANIZATION :
(04 Wy { - 3
ok QUESTION REELY
7o) -
!?" I.' (‘ :— = - 4 - F f_—:a A
11.| Do particulars of soldier (Z ,{,/ﬁ Ch 0S5 EPp ;L \’ 2473y
ziven ahove agree with Records? VA7
\!'FL//" . ég:r-
2.| Date of Death. Lyl 3 ! r 4
PN 3’ e o b= 1
SRy "')f /f §
3.1{Cause and place of death. s /
3 i “, ] :f Z i
4.| Number of Casualty Cablegram, s’ I\ ]’ 2 _H
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1st Ind.

C]}.ief’ GORUSIp qu SnOnS.g ,"LCP.O. ?17, '15301'109 l"rance, ::‘chh Gth' 1919a
Fo: Major H. R. Lemly, Quartermaster Corps.

1. Rﬂturnﬁds

2e The name as given above is incorrect. It should be Joseph H. Block,

No. 2224538, buried in grave No. 4, Communs of Exermont, Department of the
Ardennes. Map referencs, 1/50,000, sheet 35 NE: coordinates & 301.8: N 281.0,
Location has besn verifisg by Field Forces of G.R.S. Grave is marked with a
cross and one identification tag is attached to grave marker. The fathey of
thia young man was advised about the time his inquiry was presented,
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1l enel, 7
CHARLES C. PIZRCE,
CCP*mel . ‘Lieut.-Colonel. 1-35..-’3., U. Sel.
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MEMORATDUM ;

T0: ) Ite Col. Chas. Qs Pierce, U.S.A., Chief of the &
gervice, A.E.F., France.

The inclosed letter was opgned"‘ﬁgiiyﬁistake.

"’-

No report of the 1ocat10n of the grave of Corporal

;I%%p}h}l ck is-found in reports of Graves Registration Ser-
~“Trica, ng the last one, that of December, 1918.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Major, Cuartermaster Corps.

HRL/pow
293.3-Cemeterial.,
1l Inel.- Letter.
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